



NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 09, 2024

Ms. Maan Dyann Amor Authorized Representative Microgenetix Inc. 145 Mother Ignacia Ave. Diliman, Quezon City

Dear Ms. Castillo:

Please be informed that notice to proceed is hereby given to **Microgenetix Inc.** with regards to the attached P.O. # 658-2024 for the Procurement of Assorted Laboratory Supplies effective upon receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract and in accordance with the Implementing Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one (1) copy and return the other to the Food and Nutrition Research Institute.

Thank you and our best regards.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. LUCIEDEN G. RAZ

Deputy Director/Director III & Officer-in-Charge, Office of the Director

Conforme:

	l .				Appendix 61	
DOST-FNR	FOOD Genera	PURCHASE OF ic of the Philippines tment of Science and Technology AND NUTRITION RESEARCH INSTITUTE I Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City, Philippines		TÜVRheinland CERTIFIED	1015	
Supplier:			PO.No. 658-2024			
	Sector 2015 South Triangle Quezon City		Date		6-Sep-2024	
TEL#	8374-5623		-	Procurement:	Public Bidding	
TIN:	868473	7000	PR#	2024-07-428 dt	d. 07-30-2024	
Gentleme						
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Place of Delivery: c/o FNRI Property Section Delivery 60 Calendar Days upon receipt of						
Place of Delivery: c/o FNRI Property Section			Term:	approved PO	s upon receipt of	
Date of D		60 Calendar Days upon receipt of approved PO	Payment		30 Days	
Stock/Prop erty No.	Unit	Description	Quantity		Amount	
erty NO.		Lot 3				
	boxes	Brand: Ritter Origin: Germany Conductive Disposable Tips, 300µl, Box of 960 Tips	⁵⁰	_ 13,000.00	€ 650,000.00	
	box	Brand: Ritter Origin: Germany Conductive Disposable Tips, 1000µl, Box of 960 Tips Brand: Agilent/ Biotek MultiFlo	, 1	<u>,</u> 13,000.00	13,000.00	
	pack	Origin: USA 5µl Peristaltic Pump Cassette FX P/N: 71770016 AND NUL RITION	, 1	∕ ^{113,850.00}	∠ 113,850.00	
Charged to:	DOH - Ioo National I	dine Status of Fillpino Women, Preparty Lactating and Nutrition Survey 2023		 34,680.80 6,936.16 ctive Age - 	776,850.00 41,616.96 735,233.04	
End-User:	JUNNLI	LORAINE B. RIVERA				
(Total Amo	ount in W	/ords) / Seven Hundred Seventy Six Thousand	1 Fight Hu	dred Fifty Peso	s	
In case	e of failur	e to make the full delivery within the time specified ay of delay shall be imposed.				
Conforme:			Very truly yours,			
-		the provide the second	•	huniden 9. ATTY. LUCIEDE	Rí	
(Signature over printed name) NOV. 21, 2024			Deputy Director / Director III			
-		(Date)		In-Charge, Office		
Funds Available: <u>776,850-0</u>				ORS/BURS No. : $02 - 3860 - 2029 - 09 - 855$ Date of the ORS/BURS: 9529 Amount : 776,850 .0		
BONJOBIE F CAJANO CPA, CTT Accountant III				50203080-00 ~		
		r f ۲۰ ۵٬۴۹۶۹۹۷ Page 1 of 1			ł	